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City/Town First Name Last Name Email Does your city 
offer 
compensatory 
time to 
employees?

What is the maximum 
number of hours that 
can be accrued? Please 
enter your response in 
number of hours.

Do you have a 
timeframe in which 
the compensatory 
time must be used?

What is the 
timeframe?

Is there anything else 
you'd like to share on 
offering compensatory 
time to employees?

Atoka Marc Woerner mwoerner@townofatoka.com Yes 40 No
Clinton Angela Sylvester asylvester@clintontn.net Yes 240 No Police, Fire, and 

Dispatch may 
accumulate up to 480 
hours of comp time.

Collegedale Kristin Boyd kboyd@collegedaletn.gov Yes 40 No Only available for the 
first 5 years of 
employment

East Ridge Michelle Sinigaglio msinigaglio@eastridgetn.gov No
Lexington Fran Burton fran.burton@lexingtontn.gov No
Milan Robin Sellers robind@cityofmilantn.com Yes 480/240 No
Red Bank Tracey Perry tperry@redbanktn.gov No
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